



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1364 of 2021

Babu Lal And 14 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Consolidation And 6
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Deepak Kumar Jaiswal,
Omkar Nath Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Chandra Prakash
Misra, Gautam, Manoj
Kumar Singh

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

**Order on Civil Misc.Delay condonation Application
No.8 of 2025 and Civil Misc.Substitution Application
No.9 of 2025**

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The instant substitution application along with delay condonation application have been filed to substitute the legal heirs of **deceased-petitioner** No.6.
3. Vakalatnama of proposed heirs is annexed along with application.
4. Explanation given for delay in filing the substitution application is satisfactory.
5. Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.
6. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of petitioner No.6 and the name of his legal heirs as mentioned in prayer clause be substituted as

petitioner Nos.6/1 to 6/5.

7. Applications are accordingly **disposed of.**

Order on Writ Petition

List this matter on 23.4.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

March 28, 2026
PS*